



WEB COPY



T.O.S No.11 of 2022

A.A.NAKKIRAN, J.

The learned counsel for the plaintiff is directed to send notice to the defendants 1 to 4 through Court as well as privately, returnable by 10.08.2022.

14.07.2022

uma