



WEB COPY



**TOS.No.11 of 2022**

**TOS.No.11 of 2022**

**G.CHANDRASEKHARAN,J.,**

When the matter is taken up, Mr.T.N.Dhanasekaran, the learned counsel offers to file vakalath for D3 and D4.

2.It is seen that summons to D1 is not served. Summons to D2 served. No one filed vakalath for D2 so far. D2 is called absent and set ex-parte. Issue fresh summons to D1, returnable by 4 weeks.

3.Post the matter after four weeks.

**08.09.2022**

ep