



WEB COPY



T.O.S.No.11 of 2022

T.O.S.No.11 of 2022

N.SESHASAYEE.J.,

D5 has not represented the written statement.
Hence, D5 is set exparte.

2.So far as D4 is concerned, he has been served summons on 01.08.2022. However, till date, he has not filed his written statement. Thereby, D4 is set exparte. Whereas, D3 is concerned, batta has not been filed. Therefore, issue fresh notice to D3 returnable by 31.03.2023.

3.Post the matter on 31.03.2023.

28.02.2023

Anu