



WEB COPY



TOS.No.11 of 2022

in

OP.No.882 of 2019

A.A.NAKKIRAN, J.

Learned counsel for the
plaintiff is present.

2. No representation for the
third defendant.

3. Though sufficient time is
given, D3 has not filed written
statement. D3 called absent. Set
Exparte.

4. For framing issues, post the
matter on 10.07.2023.

03.07.2023

gv