



TOS.No.11 of 2022

TOS.No.11 of 2022

WEB COPY

A.A.NAKKIRAN, J.

1. On considering the pleadings, plaint and the written statement and upon hearing the submissions of the learned counsel on either side, the following issues are framed for trial and determination?

- i. Whether the registered Will, dated 22.01.1997, executed by M.Munusamy Naicker, registered as Document No.4 of 1997 (Book III) on the file of the Sub Registrar Office, Virugambakkam, is genuine and duly executed in accordance with law?
- ii. Whether the Plaintiff is entitled to the relief of grant of Letters of Administration with the last Will and Testament, dated 22.01.1997 of the deceased M.Munusamy Naicker, as prayed for in the above Testamentary Original Suit?
- iii. To what other reliefs the Plaintiff is entitled?

2. Affidavit of documents, typed set of papers and list of witnesses are to be filed within two weeks.

3. Post the matter before the Master for recording evidence on 24.07.2023 and after completion of recording evidence, post the matter before this Court.

10.07.2023

Srcm



WEB COPY



TOS.No.11 of 2022

A.A.NAKKIRAN, J.

Srcm

TOS.No.11 of 2022

10.07.2023