



WEB COPY

TOS.No.11 of 2022

A.A.NAKKIRAN, J.

When the matter came up for hearing, on perusal of the pleadings and other materials on record, the following issues are framed for consideration:

“1. Whether the Will dated 22.01.1997 is true and genuine?

2. To what other relief, the plaintiff is entitled?”

2. Issues framed.

3. Post the matter before the learned Additional Master on 06.12.2023 for recording evidence.

Gv

22.11.2023



WEB COPY



A.A.NAKKIRAN.,J

gv

TOS.No.11 of 2022

22.11.2023