

**BEFORE THE ADDITIONAL MASTER II
HIGH COURT, MADRAS
T.O.S.No.11 OF 2022**

Date:13.02.2025

Time :03:00p.m.

Name : Mrs.R. Vijayalakshmi (PW1)

Age : 55 Years

Husband's Name : Selva Kumar

Office Address : No.18, Ponnambalam Street, Cholapuram, Ambatur,
Chennai 600 053

Chief Examination by Mr.V.R.Appaswamee, Learned Counsel for the
plaintiff

Solemnly affirmed:

I am the Plaintiff in this case. I am well acquainted with the facts of this case. I am filing my proof affidavit and the same may be treated as my evidence in chief examination.

Time:.03:05 P.M.

Taken down in open Court, read over and explained to the witness and the same is admitted by the witness to be true and correct and signed before me.

ADDITIONAL MASTER-II