



WEB COPY



T.O.S No.11 of 2022

C.V.KARTHIKEYAN, J.

The 1st defendant had died and 6-12 defendants had been brought on record as legal representatives. The 1st defendant had already been set exparte on 03.01.2023. However, let suit summons be issued privately to the newly impleaded 6-12 defendants for the hearing date on 11.08.2025.

16.07.2025

uma